
5

2

6

15

11

?

12

32

16

1

4

9
20

17

36

22

23

24

14

13

19 18

10

8

26

31

29
46 14

47
48

49

45

50

7 35

43

44

33

12

37

10
41

20

34

40

29

27

42

7

3

30

21

25

27

28

38

11

39

51

        MODEL 560 
EXPLODED DIAGRAM

P1-560DRYER
560 DIAGRAM

SHEET 1 OF 2

DRAWN

DATENAME

REV.A
DWG.  NO.SIZE

SCALE:1:24

CHECKED

DOUBLE K INDUSTRIES



#10130
CORD

#10282

WHT #10281

#10282

#10280

#10278

#10279 #10187

#10187

#10284

#10098
REPLACEMENT

#5507
TIMER

#10028
SPEED CONTROL

SWITCH

#10007
PLC CONTROLLER

#10009
HEAT CONTROL SWITCH

#10014
HEATING ELEMENT

#5508

#5508

#5508

#5508

#5508

#5508

#5540

#5540

A

#8000/#5540

#5541/#5540

#5541/#5540

#5539

#5540/#5541

#854

#5537
GRN

BRN

BRN

WHT

WHT

BLK

RED

BLK BLK

BLK

BLK

WHT

BLK

BLK

2

3 L

1
MTR

#10099

TIMER

HEATER

COMMON

4

3

1

2

WIRING DIAGRAM

560 PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 10065 560  HOUSING INSTR SIDE (BLACK) 1
2 881-1 ASSY CORDSET W/TIE 120V 14 FT 1
3 10018 CORD RELIEF .366-.425 ID BLACK 1
4 5507 SWITCH ROTARY TIMER 60 MINUTES 1
5 5509 KNOB SWITCH BLACK 3
6 5510 SCREW M4 X x 10mm PHP 2
7 5538 VELCRO, MVA 8 BLACK VELSTICK 2
8 5532 CABLE CLAMP 3/8" PLASTIC 2
9 10010 CAGE HOOK BLACK 560-DRYER 2
10 10020 CLIP, CHRISTMAS TREE CONICAL 4
11 10019 SCREW #6-32 x 1/2 PHP 6
12 10023 SCREW #6-32 x 1 PHP BLACK OXIDE 2
13 10026 NUT 1/4-20 UNC NYLON HEX 2
14 10031 WASHER 1/4 SAE FLAT PLTD 5
15 10032 LABEL 3 COLOR "TIMER" 1
16 10033 LABEL 3 COLOR "HEAT/AIR" 1
17 10007 CONTROLLER, 115V 560 1
18 10028 SWITCH ROTARY 2-POS 13A 1
19 10009 SWITCH ROTARY 3-POS 120vac 25A 1
20 10030 NUT #6-32 UNF LOCK NYLON INSERT 2
21 10276 WIRE WRAP 1
22 9027 NUT,7/16 X 28 UNC 1
23 5513 NUT,15/32 X 32UNF 1
24 10005 FILTER INTAKE 5.8 DIA. 1
25 10014-1 560-ELEMENT W/CONN 120V 1850W 1
26 10012 MODIFIED INSTRUMENT COVER 1
27 5533 NUT #6-32 UNF KEPS LOCKING 4
28 10027 CABLETIE LOOP .350 I.D. 1
29 9028 WASHER #8 SAE FLAT PLATED 7
30 10036 SCREW #8-32 x 3/8" PHP 4
31 845 SCREW #8 x 3/8 SHT METAL PHP 1
32 10034 LABEL 2 COLOR "MODEL 560" 1
33 10064 560 HOUSING MOTOR SIDE (BLACK) 1
34 10100 EXHAUST GRILL "DOUBLE K" LOGO 1
35 10011 SCREW #10-16 x 1-1/4 HI/LOW PHP 4
36 10022-1 560 MODIFIED TEE NUT 3
37 10288 MODIFIED CABLE CLAMP 2
38 10103 PIPE STRAP 3/8" TWO HOLE 1
39 10074 CHAIN SIZE 8 BLACK PLASTIC 1
40 575 SAFETY HOOK, 2-3/8 X 1/4 1
41 10015 COVER MOTOR SIDE MDL 560 1
42 10078 NUT #8-32 UNF HEX NYLON INSERT 2
43 10004 FILTER INTAKE 560 MOTOR SIDE 1
44 10003 GRILL INTAKE 560 MOTOR SIDE 1
45 10008 FAN 560-BLOWER (WHEEL) Q575-34 1
46 10021 GROMMET, RUBBER 3
47 967 WASHER 1/4 INCH SPLIT LOCK 3
48 10024 SCREW #10-32 x 1-1/4 PHP 3
49 10099 MOTOR 115VAC, 60HZ,W/CAP 1
50 10098 560 MOTOR CAPACITOR 1
51 877 QUICK TIEWRAP 1

P1-560DRYER
560 DIAGRAM

SHEET 2 OF 2

DRAWN

DATENAME

REV.A
DWG.  NO.SIZE

SCALE:1:24

CHECKED

DOUBLE K INDUSTRIES


	560 Dryer Exp Diagram
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2

	850 User Manual wExp Dgm
	850+instruction+manual [no exp dgm]
	 850
	Forced Air Dryer Instruction Manual
	Important Safeguards


	Model 850   Model 850-XL  Model 850-230v
	Assembly of Stand

	PORTABLE MODEL
	ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS
	MAINTENANCE- Brushes
	Filter Cleaning 

	850 Exp Dgm 1
	850 Exp Dgm 2

	2000AD
	 2000AD

	9000II EXP DGM
	AIRMAX MANUAL
	Airmax+manual+front
	Airmax+manual+back
	2200airmax parts1
	2200airmax parts2

	XSTREAM ED032008
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	XSTREAMBOM 032008.pdf
	Sheet1




